CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 21, 2020

Ασ	enda	Item:	44
\neg	unua	IICIII.	7.7

Subject: Approval of Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between The Regents of the

University of California, San Francisco, School of Dentistry and Chabot-Las

Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The Regents of the University of California, San Francisco, and (UCSF) School of Dentistry has been providing consultation, advice, supervision, and curriculum support for the Chabot College Dental Hygiene Program on an ongoing basis since 1968. Under this amendment, UCSF will continue to assist Chabot College in the Dental Hygiene curriculum program that is consistent with the requirements of the California State Board of Dental Examiners.

The Board of Trustees approved the original agreement with the University of California, San Francisco, and School of Dentistry on February 20, 1968 under item 2.3, and then approved an updated agreement in 2011, with subsequent amendments to extend the arrangement. Under the current extension, the University of California, San Francisco services are currently available and will continue through June 30, 2025. At this time, it is requested, for the benefit of the Chabot College dental hygiene students and program, that the Board of Trustees approve the amendment retroactively to the July 1, 2020 start date.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Fourth Amendment to The Agreement between The Regents of the University of California, San Francisco, School of Dentistry and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Dental Hygiene Program, Chabot College for the period from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2025. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the amendment to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED